

Order No.06 dt 01.04.2019

Today is fixed for **charge**.

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing.

At this stage Ld Lawyer for prosecution submits that the draft copy of charge is not ready and prays for adjournment of the case.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **14.05.2019** for **charge**.

Accused is as before.

D C / by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.