

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2018

Order No. 01 dated 14. 06. 2019 :-

The sole accused on CB is present.

Ld. Lawyer for accused as well as Ld. PP in-charge are also present.

Case is taken up for framing of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge filed draft charge.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for defence as well as Ld. PP in-charge.

Perused the report u/s 173 Cr.P.C.

Considered.

Upon such perusal and hearing I am of the opinion that a case u/s 420/376(2) IPC is made out against the accused person for which he will be tried in open Court of law.

Accordingly a charge u/s 420/376(2) IPC is framed against the accused person and substance of such accusation is read over and explained to him separately in his own language to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge form of Two head duly filled up in my own hand is kept with the record as a part of this order.

Fix.. **25.07.2019** for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court - 1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court -1, Calcutta.