

Sc-61/18

CNR-WBCS01-001330-18

Order No.39.dt.04.10.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

The sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PPs are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

The witness PW-1/Supriti Kar is present.

She is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Fixing 10.12.2024 for evidence.

The accused person is same as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1,Calcutta
JO Code WB00910