

Sc-61/2018
CNR-WBCS01-001330-2018
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.53.dt.24.08.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and argument.

Sole accused person namely, Milon Chakrabarty on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.Ps are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for de-facto complainant/victim Supriti Kar files one petition along with written note of argument on behalf of the de-facto complainant/victim Supriti Kar.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed on 27.08.2026 for appearance and delivery of judgement.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059